

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3846-3848/2010

ARADHANA CHOUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHRAF &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, impleadment and office report )

Date: 11/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has pointed that out unserved respondent No.1 has filed separate appeal against the same impugned order being Criminal Appeal No.1401-1403/2010 through the ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Jitender Kumar. Therefore, petitioner is permitted to confirm dasti service on unserved respondent No.1 through the ld. Advocate, Mr Jitender Kumar.

List again on 24.8.2011.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj